FORM PTO-1595 RE 10-25- (Rev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10118C)810
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Irademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Cristiano GALLI-ZUGARO &	1 Cristiano GALLI-ZUGARO (60%)
Ronald L. KELPIN	2 Ronald L. KELPIN (40%)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	2 <u>6 Harvard Street, Cresskill NJ 07626</u>
Other	
Execution Dates: <u>October 13, 19</u> 99	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? \Ves X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	If this document is being filed together with a n
29/108,392	application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	Additional numbers attached?
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: <u>Alan Israel</u>	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
Address: KIRSCHSTEIN, et al.	Enclosed
489 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
New York, New York 10017	
	8. Deposit account number:
	0. Deposit account number.
2/1999 NTHAI1 00000314 29108392 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
C=561 40.00 80	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Alan Israel	October 18, 1999
	ignature Date
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document: 😮
	PATENT
· II	REEL: 010320 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cristiano GALLI-ZUGARO, a citizen of Italy, residing at 17 Park Avenue, New York, New York, 10016, and Ronald L. KELPIN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6 Harvard Street, Cresskill, New Jersey, 07626, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are inventors and equal (50%) joint owners of an invention entitled

GAME CASE

and described and claimed in an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on July 27, 1999 and assigned Serial No. 29/108,392, and

WHEREAS, Cristiano GALLI-ZUGARO, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire a Sixty Percent (60%) share of the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application or for said invention therein contained, and

WHEREAS, Ronald L. KELPIN, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire a Forty Percent (40%) share of the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application or for said invention therein contained, and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEES, their heirs and legal representatives, said shares in and to said application and any continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEES for their own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of their heirs and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues of extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the ASSIGNORS had this sale not been made, and the ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themseles and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the ASSIGNEES, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the ASSIGNORS further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the ASSIGNEES, their heirs and legal representatives any facts relating to the invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the ASSIGNEES, their heirs or legal representatives.

The ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the ASSIGNEES as the assignees of said shares therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands and affixed their signatures.

Cristiano G GARO

Ronald L. KELPIN

Dated: October 13, 1999

Dated: October 3, 1999